

# City of Pensacola

222 West Main Street Pensacola, FL 32502

# Memorandum

**File #:** 18-00165 City Council 4/12/2018

### **LEGISLATIVE ACTION ITEM**

**SPONSOR:** City Council President Gerald Wingate

**SUBJECT:** 

APPOINTMENT - EASTSIDE REDEVELOPMENT BOARD

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

That City Council appoint Fred D. Young, III, a business owner within the Eastside Redevelopment Neighborhood TIF District area to fill an unexpired term ending April 30, 2019.

**HEARING REQUIRED:** No Hearing Required

#### **SUMMARY:**

The Eastside Redevelopment Board was established pursuant to the requirements of Florida Statute 163.2517 (2)(a)(b) regarding a neighborhood participation process that provides for the ongoing involvement of stakeholder groups in urban infill and redevelopment areas.

The following has been nominated:

Nominee Nominated By

**Business Owner** 

Fred D. Young, III Cannada-Wynn

#### PRIOR ACTION:

City Council appoints members to this board on an annual basis.

#### **FUNDING:**

Budget: N/A

Actual: N/A

#### FINANCIAL IMPACT:

**File #:** 18-00165 City Council 4/12/2018

None.

# **STAFF CONTACT:**

Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk

# **ATTACHMENTS:**

- 1) Member List
- 2) Nomination Form Fred D. Young, III
- 3) Application of Interest Fred D. Young, III
- 4) Ballot

PRESENTATION: No